

QUESTIONS WITH ANSWERS

17 July 2023

Questions and Answers: Breaching Training Connex

Question 1: Do both doors need mechanical, ballistic, explosive, and thermal breach capabilities? (Or is the request stating that the breach locker generally has all of those capabilities? I.e. one door can be used for thermal and explosive and the other for mechanical and ballistic)

Answer: Both doors must have at a minimum mechanical, ballistic and explosive capabilities.

Question 2: Can both doors have the capability of inward/outward opening?

Answer: At least one inward and one outward opening door required. Both doors may open inward/outward.

Question 3: Is the roll-up door only going to be used for access? Or is there an intent to perform breach training on this component?

Answer: Roll up door used for access, not breaching.

Question 4: Will the screen door only be breached mechanically? Is the intent to have a secondary breach requirement after the screen door is breached open (possibly another door replicating real-world scenarios)?

Answer: Screen door may be breached by mechanical, ballistic or explosive methods. There should be two doorways, each containing an inner door (inward opening) and outer door (outward opening). The screen door would be one option for the outer door.

Question 5: Will the breach window only be used for break & rake and thermal breaching?

Answer: Window will be breached mechanically, explosively and thermally.

Question 6: What is the required delivery After Receipt of Order (ARO) for this requirement?

Answer: 180 days

End of Questions and Answers